Name Event

Keam Ang Fly, Free

Brent Burkman SO Diving

Shaun Chang SR Breast

Danny Chocron SO Free

Ross Clement SO Back

Richard Cowling FR Y

Julian Daily JR Free, Fly, Back
Brendon Dedekind JR Free, Breast
Kerwin Deese JR Back, IM

Kevin Flanagan SO Back, Free
Glen Gonzales SO Diving

James Henley JR Breast, IM
Greg Jackson FR Fly, IM

Greg Main-Baillie FR Back, Free
Jay McGarity SO Free

Will McReynolds FR Free, IM

Matt McVittie JR Sprint Free, Back
Darren Milun SR Free

Ben Nuttall SO Diving

Chris Olson FR Diving

Chad Onken JR Free, IM
Stephen Parry JR Fly, Free

Brett Petersen SO Breast, IM
Kevin Rowley SR Back, IM

Juilo Santos JR Free, Breast
Seth Swishsr SO Free

Bill Schultz SO Distance Free, IM

* Bold type denotes captains

SCHES

Hometown

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
Reston, VA

Royal Palm Beach, FL
Caracas, Venezuela
Gloss, England
Southhampton, England
Cincinnati, OH

Natal, South Africa
Titusville, FL

Honolulu, HI

Pensacola, FL

Baton Rouge, LA
Midlothean, VA
Pietermaritzburg, South Africa
Naples, FL

Opopka, FL

Chelsea, MI

Great Neck, NY
Thunder Bay, ONT
Miami, FL

Chester, VA

Liverpool, England
East London, South Africa
Orlando, FL

Botouiejo, Ecudaor
Boulder, CO

Bowie, MD

Cion Gibb, Head Coach, 5th Season
Cashel Mack, Assiziant Coaches, 2nd Seascn
Andy Robins, Assistant Ccaches, 2nd Seasori

Wenbo Chen, Interim Diving Coach, 1st Season



MATIT

1997-98 FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY
WOMEN'S SWIMMING ROSTER

Name Class Event Hometown

Kristen Adams FR Free Greer, SC

Rachael Amman SR Free, Breast Eustis, FL

Cristine Battista FR Diving Port Richey, FL
Anne Blachford SO Breast, IM, Free  Brampton, Ontario, CAN
Meagan Bradley JR Distance Free Plantation, FL

Kirsti Carrihill SO Diving Harare, Zimbabwe
Katie Decker FR Breast Fort Myers, FL

Liska Dedekind FR Back, Sprint Free  Natal, South Africa
Jenny Engelbrecht JR Sprint Free, Breast Tallahassee, FL
Sherri Fowler JR Fly, IM Silver Spring, MD
Sarah Kate Havens SO Back Lander, WY

~arah Henderson SR Diving Orlando, FL

Karin Holmstedt FR Free Nodinge, Sweden
Polly Jaskowski FR Breast, IM Madison, Wi

Pam Kuznia SR Diving Fort Collins, CO
Cindy Marion SR Back Marietta, GA

Amy McFarland FR Fly Temple Terrace, FL
Kristie McRoberts JR Free, Back Albany, GA

Dana Moxley FR Free, Fly Ft. Lauderdale, FL
Ann Parker FR Free Wellingfon, FL
Tenelle Ramer JR Free Goshen, IN

Katie Ruscoe SO Free, Fly Port Richey, FL
Marya Sabesky SO Diving Winnipeg, Manitoba, CAN
Sarah Scobey SO Sprint Free, Back Winter Park, FL
Danielle Stafford SO Back, Fly Jacksonville, FL
Kara Thomas SO Sprint Free Longwood, FL
Maria Toole JR Sprint Free, Fly Tampaq, FL
Samantha White JR Breast, Sprint Free Ormond Beach, FL
Katie Wright JR Sprint Free, Fly Marietta, GA

Head Coach- Don

Gibb

Assistant Coaches- Cashel Mack, Andy Robins
Diving Coach- Gary Cole




Florida State Univeristy
Swimming and Diving Schedule 1997-98

DATE Opponent Location Time
Oct. 4 Miami Tallahassee, FL 4:00pm
Oct. 11 Florida Atlantic Tallahassee, FL 4:00pm
Oct. 31 N.C. State Tallahassee, FL 4:00 pm
Nov. 13-15 at Auburn Invitational Auburn, AL All Day
Nov. 21 at Florida Gainesville, FL 6:00pm
Dec. 5-7 Georgia Invitational Athens, GA All Day
Jan. 8-18 World Championships Perth, Australia

Jan. 24 at Louisiana State Baton Rouge, LA

Feb. 19-21 Women's ACC Champs Charlottesville, VA All Day
Feb. 22 Gator Invitational I Gainesville, FL All Day
Feb. 26-28 Men's ACC Champs Charlottesville, VA All Day
March 6-7 Gator Invitational II Gainesville, FL All Day
March 13-15 NCAA Diving Preliminaries Athens, GA All Day
March 19-21 Women's NCAA Minneapolis, MN All Day
March 26-28 Men's NCAA Auburn, AL All Day
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Women's Swimming All-Time Top Ten Times

(Updated 6/26/98)

50 free

1. Laurie Lehner 22.77...... 1982

2. Ruth Kominski 23.28...... 1995

3. Stacia Evans 23.29...... 1948

4. Krissy Myers 23.39...... 1988

5. Anne Blachford 23.55...... 1997

6. Sarah Scobey 23.80...... 1997

7. Karin Holmstedt 23.86 1998

8. Susie Lerch 23.86...... 1993

9. Danielle Van Dyke 23.87...... 1990

10. Kirsten Harrington  23.90....., 1990
Tenelle Ramer 23.90...... 1996

100 free

1. Laurie Lehner 50.01...... 1982

2. Annc Blachford 51.16...... 1997

3. Kristen Adams 51.43 1998

4. Tencllc Ramer 51.57...... 1996

5. Krissy Myers S1.72...... 1991

6. Kirsten Harrington ~ 51.75......1991
Danielle Van Dyke 51.75......1990

8. Nada Cenanovic 51.80...... 1991
9. Ruth Kominski 51.92...... 1995
10. Susan North 52.03....., 1988
200 free

1. Sara Linke 1:49.35...,19%84
2. Susan North 1:50.10 198%
3. Kristen Adams  1:50.51 1958
4. Tenelle Ramer 1:51.30....1996
5. Kathy Isackson 1:51.74....1990
6. Kristie McRoberts 1:51.83....1997
7. Kristan Chambers 1:52.16....199]1
8. Ann Parker 1:52.80 1998
9. Jennie Hugus 1:52.95....1987
10. Meagan Bradley 1:53.24 1998




FOSUSATHLETICS

500 free

1. Sara Linke

2. Kristen Adams
3

. Kristie McRoberts

4. Kathy Turner
5. Missy Connolly
6. Merric Brennan
7. Helen Jepson

8

. Maider Gaztanaga

9. Alison Harvey
10. Sherri Fowler

1650 frec
1. Missy Connolly
2. Merric Brennan
3. Ilelen Jepson

4. Karen Acre

5. Terri Miller

6. Suzie Gunn

7. Courtney Clark
8. Meagan Bradley
9

. Missy Bunne]l
10, Aurora Valseca

100 breast
. Samantha White
. Anne Blachford

. Danielle Van Dyke

1

2

3

4. Allison Smith
5. Dorotea Bralic
6. Kelly Brock
7. Sharon Spuler
8. Ruth Kominski
9. Jennifer Hazard
10. Lindy Dorminy

200 breast
. Samantha White

TR R

. Dorotea Bralic
. Anne Blachford
. Allison Smith

. Kelly Brock

. Joanne Bedard
. Belinda Martin

(SRR A N

o SR

. Danielle Van Dyke

TEL:904-644-3451

4:45.80....1984
4:53.82 1998
4:55.33....1997
4:55.97....1989
4:56.34....1990
4:57.95....1991
4:58.88....1995
4:59.08....1997
5:00.06....19%90
5:00.82....1997

16:39.79...1990
16:56.33...1989
16:57.43...1993
17:00.58...1984
17:02.58...1978
17:07.10...1991
17:07.95...1990
17:17.28...1997
17:17.50...1988
17:21.69...1990

1:02.32....1997
1:03.08....1997
1:03.86....1989
1:04.13....1995
1:04.29....1993
1:04.38....1997
1:04.43....1582
1:04.47....1995
1:05.15....1988

1:05.68....1997

2:17.17....1997
2:17.87....1989
2:18.44....1993
2:18.56....1997
2:19.16...,1995
2:21.30....1997
2:22.17....1983
2:22.80....1988

Jun 29 98

12:14

No.001 P.0O3
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9. Lindy Dorminy
10. Ruth Kominski

100 fly

1. Laurie Lehner

. Kathy Isackson

. Ilelen Jepson
Ruth Komioski

3. Kristan Chambers

6. Anne Blachford

7. Jennie Hugus

8

9

w ™o

. Anne Blachford

. Kirsten Harrington

10. Katie Wright

200 fly
. Helen Jepson

1

2. Kathy Isackson
3. Sherri Fowler
4. Kathy Turner
5. Amy Armond
6
7
8

. Paige Schiff
. Sara Linke

. Kristan Chambers

9. lulie Peluso
10. Merrie Brennan

100 back
. Jodi Krieg
. Liska Dedekind
. Cindy Marion
. Kiki Steinberg

1904-644-3451

2:23.70....1997
2:25.08....1992
53.42......1982
54.80...... 1989
56.05......1995
56.05......1995
57.13......1991
57.30......1997
57.60......1988
57.99 1998
58.18......1990
58.22......199%
2:00.28....1995
2:00.99....1988

2:03.67....1998
2:03.90....19%0
2:04.00....1996

. Sara Kate HavensS7.88 1998

1

2

3

4

5. Meg McCully
6

7. Susie Lerch

8

. Colleen Carpenter

9. Kristen Campbell
10. Claudia Wilson
200 back

1. Jodi Krieg

2. Kiki Steinberg

3. Cindy Marion

4. Claudia Wilson
3. Meg McCully

2:04.34....1992
2:05.54....1983
2:05.78....199]
2:06.58....1992
2:06.93....1991
55.92...... 1995
57.45 1998
57.59...... 1997
57.65......1993
S7T71..... 1982
58.09......1993
58.55...... 1994
59.04..... 1995
59.20...... 1994
2:00.69....1995

2:02.07....1993
2:03.01...,1997
2:03.04....19%4
2:04.04....1982

Jun 29 88

12:15 No.Q0O1 P.O4
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6. Collcen Carpenter 2:04.18....1994
7. Kristen Campbell 2:05.16....1995
8. Sara Kate Havens2:06.11 1998

9. Juliet Yenglin $2:07.57....1990
10. Valerie Moore 2:08.40....1992
200 IM

1. Anne Blachford 2:01.60....1997
2. Jodi Krieg 2:04.76....1995

3. Natalie Deschamps 2:04.97....1993
4. Dorotea Bralic 2:05.81....1994
3. Sherri Fowler 2:06.42 1998
6. Kiki Steinberg 2:06.91....1990
7. Claudia Wilson 2:07.08....199%4
8. Kelly Brock 2:07.55....1997
9. Kristan Chambers 2:08.14....1991
10. Merrie Brennan 2:08.28....1988%
400 IM

1. Claudia Wilson 4:24.58.,..1994
2. Natalje Deschamps 4:24.62....1983
3. Sherri Yowler 4:27.05....1997
4. Merrie Brennan 4:28.27....199]1
5. Maider Gaztanaga 4:28.43....1997
6. Amy Armond 4:28.55....1996
7. Anne Spaeder 4:28.66....1989
§. Kathy Turner 4:29.80....1987
9. Jennifer Withrow 4:30.88....1993

10, Cindy Marion 4:32.63....1997
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Men's Swimming All-Time Top Ten

S0 free

1. Brendon Dedekind 19.17...... 1998
2. Julio Santos 19.74 1998

3. Eduardo Coelho 20.06.. ... 1996

4. Rob Braknis 20.07...... 1995
5. Matt McVittie 20.28...... 1998
6. Pat McConnell 20.30,..... 1986
6. Steve Allbritton 20.51...... 1981
7. Kevin Flanagan 20.55 1998
9. Scott Mundell 20.66. . ... 1990
10. Sam Sciple 20.77...... 1982
100 free

1. Brendon Dedekind 43.14.... . 1997
2. Rob Braknis 44.46.. ..., 1995
3. Eduardo Coelho 44.49. . ..., 1996
4. Matt McVittic 44.65 1998
5. Julio Santos 44.75 1998
6. Skip Laing 44.91,..... 1995
7. Jeff Feldman 45.05......1990
8. lohn Haynes 45.24...... 1995
9. Mike Kowalski 45.28...... 1985
10. Scott Mundel] 45.29...... 1990

Kevin Flanagand5.29 1998

200 free

1. Stephen Parry 1:36.18....1997
2. Brendon Dedekind 1:38.22....1997
3. Scott Munde])] 1:38.25....199]1
4. Josc Gutierrey, 1:38.47....199]
5. Vance Tankersley 1:38.51....1990
6. Skip Laing 1:38.58....1989
7. Matt McVittie 1:38. 85 ..1997
8. Dustin Bengston 1:39.02....1995
8. Charlie Rosc 1:39.31....199}1
10. Dieter Holtz, 1:39.33....199]1
500 free

. Stephen Parry 4:23.28....1997

1
2. Vance Tankersley 4:25.10....1988
3. Scott Mundell 4.28.10....1991
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4. Henrick Janguall 4:28.89....1987
3. Chip Haberstroh 4:29.15....1995
6. Thomas Bendixen  4:30.00....1993
7. Dan Nicmer 4:30.07....1982
8. Chris Plaisted 4:30.30....1995
9. Jay McGarity  4:31,16 1998

10. Danny Chocron 4:31.89....1997
1650 free

1. Chip Haberstroh 15:24.62...1994
2. Henrick Janguall 15:26.85...1987
3. Mike Russcl) 15:30.53...1986
4. Brian Davey 15:34.03...1993
5. Chris Plaisted 15:36.94...1995
6. Bill Schultz 15:42.28..1998

7. Danny Chocron 15:45.35...1997
8. Kris Zuments 15:45.64...1988
9. Steve Roberts 15:47.01...1984
10. John Tyler 15:50.42...1991
100 back

1. Rob Braknis 48.10...... 1995
2. Mike Kowalski 49.37...... 1986
3. Stephen Parry 45.90....., 1998
4. Greg Main-Baillie 50.37 1998
5. Dave Semesco 51.00...... 1997
6. Kerwin Deese  51.04 1998

7. Eric Schlichenmaier 51.11...... 1996
8. Greg Miller 51.18...... 1993
9. Kevin I'lanagan 51.38 199§

10. Brad Hoffinan 51.43.... .. 1992
200 back

1. Rob Braknis 1:43.35, 1995
2. Stephen Parry 1:47.91....1998
3. Greg Main-Baillie 1:48.41 1998
4. Brad Hoffman 1:48.44_ . 1992
5. Dave Semesco 1:49.64....1997
6. Greg Miller 1:49.77....1992
7. Kerwin Deese 1:50.46....1998
8. Charlic Rose 1:50.82....1990
9. Frank Bradley 1:51.,32....1985

10. Ross Clement 1:51.42....1998
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100 breast

1. Brendon Dedckind 53.24...... 1997
2. Brett Petersen  54.77......1998
3. Craig Zeuile 55.03...... 1991

4. Mike Roder 55.89...... 1990
5. Dan Akre 55.96...... 1985

6. James Henley 56.50...... 1997
7. Frank Bradley 56.61....., 1995
8. Erik Hoag 56.79...... 1995

9. John McCullough 56.90......1989
10. Shaun Chang 57.35 199§

200 breast

1. Ignacio Merino 2:00.01....1993
2. Dan Akre 2:01.27....1985
3. Desmond Koh 2:01.65....1992
4. Brett Petersen 2:02.93....1997
5. Matt Schimauch 2:03.29....1995
6. Kevin Connell 2:03.51....1977
7. Mike Roder 2:03.53....1990
8. I'rank Bradley 2:03.84....1997
9. James Henley 2:03.97....1997
10. Kevin Murphy 2:04.78....1995
100 fly

1. Stephen Parry 47.16...... 1997

2. Lduardo Coelho 48.38...... 1997
Ignacio Merino 48.38...... 1994
. Dustin Bengston 48.62...... 1995

. Sam Seiple 48.88...... 1982
48.89 1998
. Scott Mundel| 49.24.... .. 1990

. Richard Greenwood  49.62.. 1989
David DeGrunchy 4995, . 1984
10. Erik Schlichenmaier 50.14..... 1996

4
5
6. Keam Ang
7
8
9.

200 fiy

1. Stephen Parry 1:43.65....1997
2. Ignacio Merino 1:47.11....1994
3. Dustin Bengston 1:47.15....1995
4. David DeGruchy 1:48.32....1984
5. Keam Ang 1:48.36 1998
6. Chris Plaisted 1:49.12....1995

7. Sean McKenzie 1:50.43..,.1991

oo

Mike Kupan 1:50.78....1982

Jun 29 9%
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9. Marc LaPalme
10. Thomas Bendixen

200 IM

1
2
3
4
5. Matt Schmauch
6
7
8

. Steve Parry

. Frank Bradley
. Desmond Koh
. lgnacio Merino

. David DeGruchy
. Dan Aker

. Greg Main-Baillie

9. Charlie Rose
1

N

|

8
9
1

1
2
3
4,
5
6
7

0. Dieter Holtz

00_IM
. Chip Haberstroh
. Stephen Parry

. Desmond Koh
Brad Hoffman

. Charlie Rose

. George Willard

. Kevin Murphy

. Matt Schmauch

. Mike Lockhart

0. David DeGruchy

1:50.98....1982
1:51.00....1995

1:49.15 1998
1:49.56....1995
1:50.55....1992
1:50.70....1995
1:50.89....1995
1:50.96....1984
1:50.97....1985
1:51.05
1:51.13....1990

1:51.41....1991

1998

3:50.76....1994
3:53.47....1996

3:53.69....1992
3:56.11....1992
3:56.52....1990
3:58.06....1991
3:58.07....1995
3:58.26....1995
3:58.42....1988

- 3:58.61....1984
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